	Case 4:16-cv-00119-HSG Document 446	Filed 07/19/19 Page 1 of 3	
1	MARK L. HOGGE (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) KIRK R. RUTHENBERG (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)		
2 3	NICHOLAS H. JACKSON (SBN 269976) KEVIN R. GREENLEAF (SBN 256896)		
3 4	RAJESH C. NORONHA (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) DENTONS US LLP		
5	1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006		
6	Telephone: (202) 408-6400		
7	Facsimile: (202) 496-7756 Email: mark.hogge@dentons.com		
8	Email: nicholas.jackson@dentons.com Email: kevin.greenleaf@dentons.com		
9	Email: rajesh.noronha@dentons.com		
10	SARAH S. ESKANDARI (SBN 271541) JENNIFER D. BENNETT (SBN 235196)		
11	DENTONS US LLP		
12	One Market Plaza, Spear Tower, 24th Floor		
13	San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 267-4000		
14	Facsimile: (415) 267-4198 Email: sarah.eskandari@dentons.com		
15	Email: jennifer.bennett@dentons.com		
16	Attorneys for Plaintiff Synchronoss Technologie	es,	
17	Inc.		
18	UNITED STATES I	DISTRICT COURT	
19	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
20	OAKLAND DIVISION		
21			
22	SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,	Case No. 4:16-cv-00119-HSG (JSC)	
23	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF APPEAL OF SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES,	
24	V.	INC.	
25	DROPBOX, INC. Defendant.		
26			
27			
28			
	NOTICE OF APPEAL OF SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. CASE NO. 4:16-CV-00119-HSG		

Case 4:16-cv-00119-HSG Document 446 Filed 07/19/19 Page 2 of 3

1	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff, Synchronoss Technologies, Inc.	
2	("Synchronoss"), in the above-named case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals	
3	for the Federal Circuit from: (1) the Claim Construction Order entered by this Court on	
4	December 7, 2017 (Dkt. No. 168); (2) the Order entered by this Court on June 17, 2019 (Dkt.	
5	No. 406), which, <i>inter alia</i> , granted the motion for summary judgment of Defendant, Dropbox	
6	Inc.; (3) the Judgment entered by this Court on June 19, 2019 (Dkt. No. 411); and (4) all	
7	underlying decisions (whether oral or written), orders, proceedings, findings, and rulings related	
8	thereto that are adverse to and appealable by Synchronoss. A copy of the Court's June 17, 2019	
9	Order (Dkt. No. 406) is attached hereto as Exhibit A. A copy of the Court's June 19, 2019	
10	Judgment (Dkt. No. 411) is attached hereto as Exhibit B. A copy of the Court's December 7,	
10		
11	2017 Claim Construction Order (Dkt. No. 168) is attached hereto as Exhibit C.	
	Dated: July 19, 2019 Respectfully submitted,	
13	By: /s/ Mark L. Hogge	
14	Mark L. Hogge (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)	
15	Kirk R. Ruthenberg (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) Nicholas H. Jackson (SBN 269976)	
16	Kevin R. Greenleaf (SBN 256896)	
17	Rajesh C. Noronha (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) DENTONS US LLP	
18	1900 K Street, N.W.	
10	Washington, DC 20006	
19	Telephone: (202) 408-6400	
20	Facsimile: (202) 408-6399	
20	Email: mark.hogge@dentons.com Email: nicholas.jackson@dentons.com	
21		
22	Jennifer D. Bennett (SBN 235196) Sarah S. Eskandari (SBN 271541)	
23	DENTONS US LLP	
24	One Market Plaza,	
24	Spear Tower, 24th Floor San Francisco, CA 94105	
25	Telephone: (415) 267-4000	
26	Facsimile: (415) 267-4198	
27	Email: sarah.eskandari@dentons.com	
28	Attorneys for Plaintiff SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	- 1 -	
	NOTICE OF APPEAL OF SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	CASE NO. 4:16-CV-00119-HSG	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
I, Cheryl Bednarz, hereby declare:		
I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Washington, District of		
Columbia. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action.		
My business address is 1900 K Street Northwest, Washington, DC 20006. I hereby certify		
that on the date indicated below I caused to be served the following documents:		
NOTICE OF APPEAL OF SYNCHRONOSS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION: Pursuant to the Settlement Conference		
Standing Order of Magistrate Judge Corley (ECF 399), I caused a copy of the document to be		
sent from e-mail address cheryl.bednarz@dentons.com to the persons at the e-mail addresses		
listed below and to Judge Corley's chambers via the e-mail address@cand.uscourts.gov. I		
did not receive within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other		
indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.		
I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the United States of America, that the above		
is true and correct. Executed on June 19, 2019 in San Francisco, California.		
/s/ Cheryl Bednarz		
Cheryl Bednarz		
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Case No. 4:16-cv-00119-HSG		
Case NO. 4.10-CV-00119-FISO		